FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 A10581740

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

10 / 4 96 5 5 7 DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 5 MAY 2004

01 -27 -2005

OVER SHEET

	7VER SPICE I			
TO: The Director of the United 10292	721LY mark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Simon Jeremy East	May 11, 2004			
Name (line 2) Second Party ' Name (line 1) Stephen Timothy Spence	Execution Date Month Day Year May 11, 2004			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Cognima Ltd.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 131 - 151 Great Titchfield Street	ine 1) 131 - 151 Great Titchfield Street representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) London	England W1W 5BB State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0091

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 10 /49655 CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY DESCRIPTION 2 5 MAY 2001

			<u> </u>	necu pui/r	TU Z J MAI ZUU4
Conveying F	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if a	additional names of co	nveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Thomas Ralph Edwards Greenwell				05/11/2004
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Mark if addition	al names of red	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Cognima Ltd.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					recelving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	131 - 151 Great Titchfield Street				representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	London	England		W1W 5B	В
	City	Sta	ate/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	Str	ate/Country	Zip Code	
	·		and occurring	2.p 00de	(
	Number(s) or Patent Numb	* -			I numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pat	tent Number (DO			
Pa	tent Application Number(s)		····	Patent Numb	er(s)

PATENT REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0092

FORM	PTO-1619E		
Expires 06/30/99			
OMB 0651-0027			

10 /496557
U.S. Department of Commerce

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 609-924-3773 Name Richard C. Woodbridge, Esq. Address (line 1) Synnestvedt Lechner & Woodbridge, LLP Address (line 2) P.O. Box 592 Address (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08542-0592	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	DTOR Rock	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT MAY 2004
Address (line 1) Synnestvedt Lechner & Woodbridge, LLP Address (line 2) P.O. Box 592 Address (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08542-0592 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 592 Address (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08542-0592 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers) Patent Number (po Pot Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers) Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers (po Not Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Pet Patent Number(s) Patent Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers (po Not Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Pet Patent Number(s) Patent Number (po Not Enter the date the patent application Patent Number (po Not Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Pet Patent Number (po Not Enter the date the patent Application Patent Number (po Not Enter the date the patent Number (po	Name Richard C. Woodbridge, Esq.			
Address (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08542-0592 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) The patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (Po Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (Po Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (Po Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (Po Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Pot Pot Number (Po Not Pot Pot Pot Number (Po Not Pot Pot Number (Pot Number Pot Pot Number (Pot Number Pot Number Pot Number (Pot Number Pot Number Pot Number (Pot Number Pot Number (Pot Number Number Number Number (Pot Number Number Number Number Number (Pot Number N	Address (line 1) Synnestvedt Lechner & Woodbridge	e, LLP		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 2) P.O. Box 592			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08542-0592			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Per PCT/GB02/05311 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Set PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 4)			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT/GB02/05311 PCT PCT PCT PCT As not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 23-3040 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ges of the attached conveya	nce docume	#3
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number Num	Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)	Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 23-3040 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent	Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT/GB02/05311 PCT				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		tent Application, enter the date the	patent applicati	on Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	10 M. AMMINIA MAY			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 23-3040 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 23-3040 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties invol	ved. #	1
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$	40.00
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Deposit Account	Iditional fees can be charged to the	•	23-3040
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		Authorization to charge addition	onal fees:	Yes 🗸 No
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Statement and Signature			
Richard C. Woodbridge Vill Con Son 40 May 25 Booy	attached copy is a true copy of the			
11000 (0100) 100	Richard C. Woodbridge	(/hA () mA	Consa	My . 25 Book
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Signature	The same	Date

REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIMON JEREMY EAST, as assignor, has invented certain improvements in METHOD OF REPLICATING DATA BETWEEN COMPUTING DEVICES WHICH EACH USE LOCAL CLOCKS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on 5/11/04—and whereas Cognima Ltd, 131 – 151 Great Titchfield Street, London W1W 5BB, GB, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sells/sell, assigns/assign and sets/set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does/do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: _// (^^	May 2004	Simo	on Jeremy East	
State of	:			
County of	: ss: :			
	to me known one that the same was	n as the individu		he above named, oregoing instrument who free will for the purpose
			Notary Public	

a ak

PATENT REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEPHEN TIMOTHY SPENCE, as assignor, has invented certain improvements in METHOD OF REPLICATING DATA BETWEEN COMPUTING DEVICES WHICH EACH USE LOCAL CLOCKS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on $\frac{5}{11/04}$ and whereas Cognima Ltd, 131 - 151 Great Titchfield Street, London W1W 5BB, GB, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sells/sell, assigns/assign and sets/set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does/do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 11th M	Stephen Timothy Spence
State of	:
County of	: SS: :
This day of	, 2004 before me personally came the above named,
acknowledged to me therein set forth.	, to me known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS RALPH EDWARDS GREENWELL, as assignor, has invented certain improvements in METHOD OF REPLICATING DATA BETWEEN COMPUTING DEVICES WHICH EACH USE LOCAL CLOCKS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on 5/11/04 and whereas Cognima Ltd, 131 - 151 Great Titchfield Street, London W1W 5BB, GB, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sells/sell, assigns/assign and sets/set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does/do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated:/	1 May 2004	Thomas Ralph Edwards Greenwell
State of County of	: : ss: :	
	, to me known d to me that the same was	, 2004 before me personally came the above named, n as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		

PATENT RECORDED: 05/25/2004 REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0096